TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM695014

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900655188		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WASCO LLC		11/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veolia Water Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address: 4001 Weston Parkway		
City: Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 27513		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark		
	Registration Number:	0945193	OASES		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9198542084 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

1400 Crescent Green Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3103-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Coats
SIGNATURE:	/Larry L. Coats/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0255 900662931

source=OASES Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, WASCO LLC of Boston, Massachusetts is the owner of the federally-registered mark **OASES** (Reg. No. 945,193);

Whereas, Veolia Water Technologies, Inc. of Cary, North Carolina is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WASCO LLC, hereby assigns to Veolia Water Technologies, Inc., its entire right, title and interest in the mark **OASES** (Reg. No. 945,193) together with the good will of the business associated with the mark.

This the	24	day	of	Noven	1be	- german	2021.
----------	----	-----	----	-------	-----	----------	-------

WASCO LLC

Whitney M. Favecett

RECORDED: 11/09/2021

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007508 FRAME: 0257